

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Solid Waste Enterprise Fund

BOARD MEETING DATE: May 05, 2020

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2019-2020 Solid Waste Enterprise Fund outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, **NOW THEREFORE**,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY 2019-2020 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 5th day of May, 2020.

Requesting Department: Solid Waste

Budget Amendment Item:
The old landfill, closed, requires ongoing maintenance and repairs as required by federal and
state regulation. Due to the past storms and record breaking rainfalls, additional erosion
control and repairs are required. Solid Waste revenues are sufficient to cover the costs.

Funding Source:		
Sales and Services revenue.		

Exhibit A:		Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description			Revenues	Ex	penditures
4240:Sales and Services 6620:Landfill Post Closure & Closure Expense		\$	180,000	\$	180,000
1	TOTAL	\$	180,000	\$	180,000

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
Clerk to the Board	By: Chairman of the Board